E-mail: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER1(1)4248/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 20.10.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission - Ranked list for the post of Police Constable (Telecommunications) in Police Constable (Telecommunications) – Category No.250/2021 – Erratum Notification issuing of -reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 849/2023/ERI Dated. 05.10.2023 2) Order of Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even no.dated.18.10.2023

* * * * *

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are affected in the Ranked List No. 849/2023/ERI Dated. 05.10.2023 for selection to the post of Police Constable (Telecommunications) (Cat.No.250/2021) in Police Constable (Telecommunications) Department.

Main List

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks			
310	108582	SASIKUMAR S	32.00		32.00	21/04/1995	OBC-DEVANGA				
311	Deleted and reassigned as Rank No.67A										
312	100644	AJITH A S	32.00		32.00	05/04/1999	SIUC NADAR				

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked list shall be read as follows.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
67	104193	ARJUN V S	46.67		46.67	06/01/1998	EZHAVA	
67A	110189	GOUTHAMAN M	32.00	14.40	46.40	07/07/1997	SC-MANNAN-SC	SP
68	106989	SANOOP C R	46.33		46.33	15/10/1994	EZHAVA	

The result of the candidates with Register Numbers 110196 & 110599 are withheld appended with the Ranked List Notification is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked list No. 849/2023/ERI Dated. 05.10.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for issue, Section Officer.